03-05-2007 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RE 103378139 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Irademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name: FUJIFILM CORPORATION Shinichi Fujimoto Internal Address: Execution Date(s) January 22, 2007 Street Address: 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome Yes V No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Minato-ku Security Agreement Change of Name State: Tokyo **Government Interest Assignment** Country: Japan Zip: 106-8620 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/703648 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name Authorized to be charged by credit card TAIYO CORPORATION ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) **Customer Number** 8. Payment Information 37,398 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_ Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501322 Authorized User Name TAIYO, NAKAJIMA & KATO 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Margaret A. Burke

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

2

REEL: 018984 FRAME: 0796

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007** 

Docket Number (Optional) FS-F04102-01

Whereas, I/We	e, S	hinichi F	ujimot	o		
of Saitama, useful improv			fter refe	rred to as appl	icant, have i	nvented certain new and
PHOTO METHOD	GRAPHI(	C SYSTE	M, PHO	OTOGRAPHI(	DEVICE A	ND PHOTOGRAPHIC
				ed States Pate		on
	h an appl nuary			ed States Pate 	nt was execu	ited
whose mailing	g address	is <u>26-30.</u>	Nishia		e. Minato k	ein referred to "assignee' u <u>, Tokyo, Japan</u> me;
by these presence to the said in any and all authorize and States Patent this sole use tend of the term	ents do se vention i Patents d request t to said a and beho m for whi	ell, assign n the Un which ma the Com assignee, of; and fo ach said P	and trited State ay be go mission of the e or the uatent m	ansfer unto sa ites and the extranted thereforer of Patent ntire right, tit se and behoof	id assignee to the continuity of the continuity of the continuity of the continuity of his legal to as fully and	ion, I/We, the applicant(s) the full and exclusive right itle and interest in and to nited States, I/We hereby arks to issue said United est in and to the same, for representatives, to the full entirely as the same would be the
Execute	d this	Zz	_day of_	January	, 200	7
at <u>ہ</u> ے۔	aitama			January Signature	Shinichi	Fujimoto
Execute	d this		_day of		200	
					, 200	
at		<u></u>	<del></del>	Signature:		
		·		Signature:		
Execute			_day of		, 200	
Execute	d this		_day of		, 200	
Execute at	d this		_day of  _day of	Signature:	, 200	

PATENT REEL: 018984 FRAME: 0797